
AMENDMENT ONE 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT RISK (CMAR) SERVICES 

LAKEVIEW HEALTH CENTER 
CONTRACT NUMBER PS3075 

 

Construction Manager for the Lakeview Health Center: Amendment 1   
CN_PBC_LAL_CMARLakeviewPS3075_20240415.docx             

 
 

 
 
 

This Amendment to Agreement Number PS3075 (“Amendment”)  is entered into as of April 15, 2024, by 
and between the Public Building Commission of Chicago, a municipal corporation organized and operating 
under the Constitution of the State of Illinois and having its principal office at Richard J. Daley Center, 50 
West Washington Street, Room 200, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (“Commission”), and Henry Bros. Co. with 
offices located at 9821 South 78th Avenue, Illinois (“HBC” or “Construction Manager”) and hereby amends 
the Agreement for the Lakeview Health Center (the “Agreement”) dated April 25, 2022, between the 
Commission and the Construction Manager as further set forth herein. Collectively, PBC and HBC or 
Construction Manager are referred to herein as the “Parties.” 
 
 
 
 

RECITALS 
 
 
 
 WHEREAS, the Commission, on behalf of the Department of Assets, Information and Systems 
(‘AIS”) now known as the Department of Fleet and Facilities (“2FM”), has undertaken the renovation, 
rehabilitation, improvement, and construction of the Lakeview Health Center (the “Project”) located at 2846 
-61 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Commission requires certain construction manager services (“Services”) described 
in this Agreement for the Project; and 

 
WHEREAS, at its annual meeting on October 6, 2021, the Board of Commissioners of the Public 

Building Commission of Chicago (PBC Board) approved a partial undertaking in the amount of $200,000 for 
the Project; and 

 
WHEREAS, at its regular meeting on April 25, 2022, the PBC Board approved the appointment of 

HBC to be the Construction Manager for the Project; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Commission approved the Guaranteed Maximum Project Cost Proposal (“GMP”) of 
$959,660 with HBC for the Project; and  

 
WHEREAS, at its regular meeting on September 12, 2023, the Board of Commissioners of the Public 

Building Commission of Chicago (PBC Board) approved a revised undertaking in the amount of $1,534,626 
for the Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Commission and Construction Manager desire to amend the Agreement to establish a 
revised GMP in the amount of $1,088,499.14 as provided in this Amendment that is within the amount that 
has been authorized by the PBC Board for the Project; and; 
 



AMENDMENT ONE 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT RISK (CMAR) SERVICES 

LAKEVIEW HEALTH CENTER 
CONTRACT NUMBER PS3075 

 

Construction Manager for the Lakeview Health Center: Amendment 1   
CN_PBC_LAL_CMARLakeviewPS3075_20240415.docx             

 
 

 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged by the Commission and Construction Manager, the Parties hereby agree to amend 
the Agreement and establish the Project GMP as follows: 
 
 

AMENDMENT 

 
 

I. TERMS AND CONDITIONS  
The recitals set forth are hereby incorporated in and made a part of the Agreement. 
 
 

II. COMPENSATION 
DELETE the form in Exhibit H of the Agreement “Guaranteed Maximum Project Cost Proposal” and 
REPLACE with the “Amendment One Guaranteed Maximum Project Cost” 

 

 

 

 
 

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK] 
  








